Our	Ref	11342.P001
Vu.	1 101.	1 1072.500

$(1)^3$	-27-2003 <b>-2</b> 7-2003 <b>-2536455</b>	HEET	Our Ref.	11342.P001
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	:036455		reof.	
Name of the conveying party(ies):	2. Name a	and address of receiving party(ies)		
$\underline{\textbf{FONG}} \hspace{0.1cm} \textbf{PIAU}, \hspace{0.1cm} \underline{\textbf{QUEK}} \hspace{0.1cm} \textbf{SIOW} \hspace{0.1cm} \textbf{SAN}, \hspace{0.1cm} \underline{\textbf{YEOH}} \hspace{0.1cm} \textbf{SU} \hspace{0.1cm} \textbf{IAN}, \hspace{0.1cm} \underline{\textbf{YEW}} \hspace{0.1cm} \textbf{CHEI}$	E KIANG (DR) Name:	FLEX-P INDUSTRIES SON BHO	<u> </u>	
	Addres	s: NO. 128-12-2, MENARA UMNO		
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? No		JALAN MACALISTER		
3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT		10400 PENANG, MALAYSIA		
Execution Date: <u>JULY 28, 2003, JULY 29, 2003</u> AND <u>AUG</u>	UST 1, 2003			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/412,731				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of t	he application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No.(s):	Additional numbers attached? No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ENCLOSED  8. Deposit account number: N/A  (Attach dup. copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
Name: LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41): \$40.00 ENCLOSED	一一	<u>ာ</u>
Street Address: 21 SAN ANTONIO	8. Deposit account no	umber: N/A		~~C)
City: NEWPORT BEACH State: CA Zip: 92660-9112	(Attach dup. copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

LAWRENCE N. GINSBERG

Name of person signing

.Signature

8/22/03

08/26/2003 LMUELLER \00000327 10412731

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  $\underline{\underline{\mathbf{3}}}$ 

Mail/documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 014423 FRAME: 0009

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the other good and valuable consideration,

## **ASSIGNOR:**

fong Piau
 (a citizen of Malaysia) residing at:
 1D-04-03, Jalan Batu Uban,
 11700 Gelugor, Penang

antenna i i di marti i i in majalahba an i i i i

- 3. <u>Lum Chun Sing, Colin</u>
  (a citizen of Singapore) residing at:
  32 Woodlands Crescent #12-01
  Singapore 738087
- 4. Chua Keng Siew, Matthew
  (a citizen of Malaysia) residing at:
  11A-6-4 Psrn. Mayang Pasir 8,
  11950 Bayan Baru, Penang, Malaysia

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

## ASSIGNEE:

Flex-P Industries Sdn Bhd
(a company incorporated in Malaysia under regn.
no. 480877-P) with a business address at:
No. 128-12-2, Menara UMNO
Jalan Macalister
10400 Penang, Malaysia

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the Application entitled:

## Method for packaging small size memory card

- which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith which was filed on 11 April 2003 and assigned Serial No. 10/412,731
- and, in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination thereof.

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/25/2003 REEL: 014423 FRAME: 0010